CAROLINA BEACH

Town Council Emergency Meeting

Monday, August 03, 2020 — 4:00 PM

Council Chambers, 1121 N. Lake Park Boulevard, Carolina Beach, NC



AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

ITEMS OF BUSINESS

- 1. Hurricane Isaias Preparation Discussion
- 2. Approve Budget Ordinance 20-1143

ADJOURNMENT



AGENDA ITEM COVERSHEET

PREPARED BY: Bruce Oakley, Town Manager DEPARTMENT: Executive

MEETING: Town Council – August 3, 2020

SUBJECT: Hurricane Isaias Preparation Discussion

ACTION REQUESTED:

Council and staff will discuss the response and recovery plans for Hurricane Isaias.



AGENDA ITEM COVERSHEET

PREPARED BY: Debbie Hall, Finance Director DEPARTMENT: Finance

MEETING: Town Council – August 3, 2020

SUBJECT: Approve Budget Ordinance 20-1143

ACTION REQUESTED:

Request Council to approve a budget ordinance for Hurricane Isaias in the amount of \$25,000.

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

Motion to approve budget ordinance 20-1143 to amend the general fund budget creating a budget appropriation for Hurricane Isaias in the amount of \$25,000.

ORDINANCE NO. 20-1143 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE GENERAL FUND BUDGET CREATING A BUDGET APPROPRIATION FOR HURRICANE ISAIAS

The Town Council of the Town of Carolina Beach, North Carolina, doth ordain:

SECTION ONE:

That the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Budget for the Town of Carolina Beach is hereby amended to include the expenditures associated with Hurricane ISAIAS by amending the following General Fund Budget Ordinance:

Account Code	Description	Previous	Amended	Changed
10-410-066	Hurricane ISAIAS	\$	<u>\$25,000</u>	+\$
TOTAL			<u>\$ 25,000</u>	

SECTION TWO:

That the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Budget for the Town of Carolina Beach is hereby amended to include the revenue associated with Hurricane ISAIAS by amending the following General Fund Budget Ordinance:

Account Code	Description	Previous	Amended	Changed
10-399-000	Transfer from General Fund	\$	\$ 25,000	+\$
TOTAL:			<u>\$ 25,000</u>	

SECTION THREE:

A copy of this Ordinance shall be furnished to the Finance Officer for direction in disbursement of Town funds and for public inspection.

Duly adopted this 3st day of August 2020.

LeAnn Pierce, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Kimberlee Ward, Town Clerk

